38Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
LIGHTING
2 x18 W
2 x 58 W
Compliance Data:
ATEX – IEC:

 II 3 GD
ATEX - IEC IP65/67
Ordering Information:
Standard Version for Armored and Unarmored cable
Supplied with one M20 cable entry at each end plus two locknuts, two earth continuity and one blanking plug. Also supplied with one
2 x (3 x 2.5 mm2) max. flexible or rigid connection terminal block.
Number		  Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
of Lamps	 Watts	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number	 Pack.
1	 18	 220/240	 2.3	 22.3	 FLB118BKSA	 300244	 1
2	 18	 220/240	 2.3	 22.3	 FLB218BKSA	 300245	 1
2	 18	 110/254	 2.3	 22.3	 FLB218BUSA	 300145	 1
1	 36	 220/240	 2.8	 38	 FLB136BKSA	 300246	 1
1	 36	 110/254	 2.8	 38	 FLB136BUSA	 300146	 1
2	 36	 220/240	 3.6	 38	 FLB236BKSA	 300247	 1
2	 36	 110/254	 3.6	 38	 FLB236BUSA	 300147	 1
1	 58	 220/240	 3.4	 45	 FLB158BKSA	 300248	 1
1	 58	 110/254	 3.4	 45	 FLB158BUSA	 300148	 1
2	 58	 220/240	 4.4	 45	 FLB258BKSA	 300249	 1
2	 58	 110/254	 4.4	 45	 FLB258BUSA	 300149	 1
Emergency Version for Armored and Unarmored cable
Supplied with one M20 entries with earth continuity at each end. Also supplied with two M20 locknuts and one blanking plug. Equipped with one
2 x (5 x 2.5 mm2) max. flexible or rigid connection terminal block
Number		  Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
of Lamps	 Watts	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number	 Pack.
2	 18	 110/254	 4.5	 22.3	 FLB218BUSAE	 300235	 1
2	 36	 110/254	 7.0	 38	 FLB236BUSAE	 300237	 1
2	 58	 110/254	 7.5	 45	 FLB258BUSAE	 300239	 1
Accessories:
		  Catalog	 Old Catalog
Description		  Number	 Number
Half Clamp Brackets for Pole Mounting